# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT: Clerk of the Board

BOARD AGENDA:4.A.2 AGENDA DATE: May 1, 2018

#### SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Lykele Miedema from the Modesto City-County Airport Advisory Committee

# **BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:**

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2018-0187

On motion of SupervisorChiesa and approved by the following vor	Seconded by Supervisor <u>Monteith</u>
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini	
Noes: Supervisors:	
Excused or Absent: Supervisors:	
Abstaining: Supervisor:	
1) X Approved as recommended	
2) Denied	
3) Approved as amended	1
4) Other:	

**MOTION:** 

ATTEST:

ELIZABETH A. KING, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Clerk of the Board

BOARD AGENDA:4.A.2 AGENDA DATE: May 1, 2018

CONSENT: 📈

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES

4/5 Vote Required: No

# SUBJECT:

Acceptance of the Resignation of Lykele Miedema from the Modesto City-County Airport Advisory Committee

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

- 1. Accept the resignation of Lykele Miedema from the Modesto City-County Airport Advisory Committee.
- 2. Direct staff to send a Certificate of Appreciation to Mr. Miedema.

# CONTACT PERSON:

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board

Phone number: 209-525-4494

# ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Resignation Letter



#### BUARD OF SUPERVISORS

2018 APR 23 A 10: 35

City of Modesto Modesto City-County Airport 617 Airport Way Modesto, CA 95354

April 23, 2018

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board Stanislaus County 1010 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

RE: Resignation of Lykele Miedema from the Modesto City-County Airport Advisory Committee

Dear Ms. King:

On Friday, April 20, 2018, our office received an e-mail from Lykele Miedema submitting his resignation from the Airport Advisory Committee.

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions or need more information regarding Mr. Miedema's resignation.

Sincerely,

Untin 11le

Christina Ulloa Senior Administrative Office Assistant, Confidential City of Modesto, Modesto City-County Airport 617 Airport Way Modesto, CA 95354 Phone (209) 577-5305 Fax (209) 576-1985 Email culloa@modestogov.com